16 days Faculty Development Programme on
“Basics of Research” by Dr.D.N. Sansanwal

Community

In collaboration with
Rosary College of Commerce and Arts,
Navelim, Goa
Re-accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A' - 3rd Cycle

(CGPA score of 3.29 on a 4 point scale)
From 12th to 27th March 2021
Registration Fee : 1000 INR (for all)

(Limited Seats, available on first come first serve basis)

Organized by: Indian Teacher Education

Resource Person
Dr. D.N. Sansanwal

Former HOD and Dean, S.0.E., D.A.VV, Indore, M.P.
Expert: Research, SPSS, Advanced Educational Stafistics

Dr. Sansanwal has experience in :-

o Jerk Technology

o Multiple Discriminatory Type ltem

o Taught in [IM, Indore and IIFT, New Delhi

o Published 9 books and 140 Research Papers

* Has been resource person in more than 500 seminars,
webinars and workshops

Registration Link :
https://forms.gle/XjZMrYgdpeRJM7vN7



https://forms.gle/XjZMrYgdpeRJM7vN7
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Programme Schedule

Timings : 4.30 to 06.30 pm

12.03.21

13.03.21

14.03.21

15.03.21

16.03.21

17.03.21

18.03.21

19.03.21

20.03.21

21.03.21

22.03.21

23.03.21

24.03.21

25.03.21

26.03.21

27.03.21

RESEARCH : CONCEPT,DEFINATIONS,
CHARACTERISTICS, TYPES AND STEPS

IDENTIFICATION OF PROBLEM : VARIABLE, &
SOURCE OF PROBLEM

TITLE WRITING AND OBJECTIVE WRITING FOR
QUALITATIVE AND QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH

FORMULATION OF HYPOTHESIS - I
FORMULATION OF HYPOTHESIS - II
FORMULATION OF HYPOTHESIS - III
SAMPLE - 1

SAMPLE - II

SAMPLE - III

TOOLS / INSTRUMENTS - I

TOOLS / INSTRUMENTS - II

TOOLS / INSTRUMENTS - III
EXPERIMENTAL DESIGN - I
EXPERIMENTAL DESIGN - II
EXPERIMENTAL DESIGN - III

HISTORICAL RESEARCH

‘-‘

Target Group: Research Scholars, Professors, Teachers,

Educators, Educationists, School Teachers, etc.

Medium of Teaching Wouid Be Bilingual (Hind/English)
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Rev.Prof.Simao R.Diniz Assoc. Prof.Helic Barretto  Assoc. Prof. Dr. Francis Xavier Lobo
Administrator of Rosary College Acting Principal Director of Physical Education
of Commerce and Arts , Navelim Program Convenor

About the College

Rosary College of Commerce and Arts was estoblished by the Archdiocese of Goa and Daman in June 1990. The College owes its inception fo the
mognanimous initiative of late Rev. Can. Jose Roberto Vaz, who was then the Parish Priest of Rosary Church. The College is managed by the Diocesan
Society of Education and is o minority institution under Article 30(1) of the Indion Constitution.

Rosary College of Commerce and Arts has helped thousands of students live their dreams! Right from its genesis, Rosary College has made quantum
leaps and progress whether it is the re-occreditation (3rd Cycle) with an A-grode with o (GPA of 3.29 on a 4-point scale by NAAC, the quality of the
education imparted, the professional success of its alumni or the fact that Rosary College was the Goa University Sports Champion College for six years
from 2009 10 2020. Rosary College has constantly endeavored to reach the acme ogainst all odds and this is what positions it in a league of its own ond
makes it a true harbinger of positive change in society.

Accreditation and Affiliation
Rosary (ollege is offiliated to Goa University. ﬂ'oe College is recognized undet sections 2(f) and 12- 8 of the University Grants (omtmssson Ad, | 956 The




Co-Convenor

Dr. Pramod Kumar Gupta

Indian Teacher Education Community Group
Contact No: +91-8400741999

Email: indianteachereducationcom20@gmail.com

Telegram Link: https://t.me/joinchat/SQoPGh2pyas2meqC5xG7ug
LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/groups/8975511/

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/groups/indianteachereducationcommu
nity/

Youtube: https://www.youtube.com/c/IndianTeacherEducationCommunity/vid
€o0s

Account Details:

Account Name: Pramod Kumar Gupta
Bank: State Bank of India

Account Number: 63047128699

IFSC Code: SBIN0003663
Branch: Godha Colony, Indore, M.P.

Payment can be made Through Internet Banking,

GooglePay, Paytm
Mobile no: 8400741999




